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Transit Policing Partnership 
Monthly Activities Report - October 2000 

Los Angeles County Sherifrs Department 
Transit Services Bureau 

Blue Line 
RIDERSHIP 755,600 

FARE CHECKS/BUS BOARDING 57,018 
% OF PASSENGERS INSPECTED 8% 

FARE WARNING 47 

PART 1 CRIMES 11 
OTHER CRIMES 8 

TOTAL 19 

TRAIN/BUS 3 
PLATFORM/BUS STOP 0 

MEZZANINE 0 
ELEVATOR!ESCALA TOR/STAIRS 

PARKING LOT 7 
MTA PROPERTY/ENTRANCE 2 

OTHER 6 

FARE RELATED CITATIONS 227 
TOTAL CITATIONS ISSUED 1,104 

TOTAL 67 

LOS ANGELES COUNTY 
METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 

TRANSIT POLICING SUMMARY 

FARE ENFORCEMENT 
Green Line Bus (County) 

346,450 4,010,524 
18,703 1,230 

5% 
17 

REPORTED CRIME 
5 2 

19 6 
24 8 

LOCATION OF REPORTED CRIME 
4 3 
0 0 
0 0 
8 0 
6 1 
1 
5 3 

CITATIONS 
50 2 

105 141 

ARRESTS 
19 48 
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Los Angeles Police Department 
Transit Grou~ 

Red Line Bus (City) 
1,319,700 10,312,776 
119,492 6,195 

9% 
148 

3 45 
8 67 

11 112 

5 52 
3 45 
0 
0 
0 0 
2 9 

6 

193 0 
434 633 

67 90 
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2 Vehicle Burglaries - Parking Lot Vehicle Theft - Parking Lot 
Vandalism - MTA Property 

Vehicle Theft - Parking Lot 

METRO GREEN LINE 
LAKEWOOD DOUGLAS AVALON NORWALK VERMONT 

Vandalism - MTA Property 
3 Vehicle Burglaries - Parking Lot 

Vandalism - Other 
Vandalisms - Platform, elevator Vehicle Theft - Parking Lot Vandalism - Other 

Carjacking - Parking Lot 

HAWTHORNE HARBOR LONG BEACH OTHER 

Vandalisms - Train, other Vandalisms- Train, other 
Robbery - Train 

Vandalism - Train 
Vandalism - Train, other 

Vandalism -Train Vandalism - Station Fare Evasion- Train 

Robbery- Train 
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METRO BlUE LlrNE 

Felonious Assault 

Burglary 
Burglaryrfheft From Vehicle 

Grand Theft Person 

Rail Operator AssauiUBattery 

0 
0 
16 
18 
0 

34 
10 
42 

23 

31 
0 

5 

78 
1 

12 

1051 
1328 
278 
283 
365 
309 
1093 
316 
1716 
3330 
1481 
1348 
1114 
238 
631 

909 

653 

33 
222 
33 
89 
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Smoking/Eating/Drinking 

Boisterous/Unruly Behavior 
Urinating in System 

Blocking Movement of Another 

Skateboarding/Roller Skating 
Unauthorized Use of Discount Ticket 

Possession of Opened Container (B&P Code) 
Other 

SUB-TOTAL 

VEHICLE CODE CITATIONS 

OTHER 

1104 
18 

433 

22 
74 
25 
133 
14 
96 
33 
90 

8674 

2274 
2760 
380 
780 
1201 
1972 

43 
2 
4 

9 

64 

7 
13 
83 
93 
5 

101 
17 

10 
642 
15 

283 
768 
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ME-ilJ R. r l i 0' \ Ja~ ~t-.... ]];-rEr J1 Lr m· '., ,~E- i j .- j 1 (' 1 . l · r 1 1 ' r I 
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12 Month Comparison: November 1999 - October 2000 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3 4 3 2 4 2 2 0 0 

2 2 2 4 4 0 0 3 2 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1 2 4 8 2 4 5 3 3 3 4 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 3 

0 0 3 3 9 6 3 7 7 2 

1 2 7 4 3 5 6 2 2 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 

6 9 3 15 9 12 5 3 8 11 5 7 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 2 2 3 4 0 0 0 

* This is a special category to track assaults and batteries involving rail operators. 
** This category lists crimes or reported incidents such as narcotic violations, lost property, found property , trespassing .. . etc. 
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ME1'RO BJLUE' lLlNfE' - ~-~ - l ··._ (# r ~ 1 _ ~ _~ll ~ 
12 Month Comparison: November 1999- October 2000 

Vandalism Incidents 
20 
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MElRO GREEN ILINlE 
ACTIVITY BY STATIONS 

REPORTED CRIME ARRESTS CITATIONS 
Oct-00 YTD Oct-00 YTD Oct-00 YTD 

Norwalk 5 30 2 31 27 352 
Lakewood 1 31 13 87 

Long Beach 3 18 4 19 11 255 
Wilmington 0 10 2 92 42 1209 

Avalon 12 23 7 263 
Harbor 13 0 13 3 265 

Vermont 24 0 53 1 311 
Crenshaw 1 5 2 29 5 287 

Hawthorne 2 15 16 0 210 
Ava ilion 0 4 4 11 3 134 

Mariposa 0 0 0 6 0 35 
El Segundo 1 1 1 4 0 25 

Douglas 2 5 0 0 34 
Marine 4 14 0 11 106 

Other 13 16 3 20 

REPORTED CRIME J 
PART 1 CRIMES Oct-00 YTD 

Homicide 0 
Sexual Assault 0 1 

Robbery 2 29 
Felonious Assault 0 10 

Burglary 0 0 
Burglaryfrheft From Vehicle 3 

•j 
15 

Grand Theft Person 0 2 
Motor Vehicle Theft 0 22 

SUB-TOTAL 5 80 
OTHER CRIMES 

Petty Theft 1 20 
Battery 0 11 

Rail Operator AssauiUBattery 0 0 
Misd. Sex Offense 0 4 

Vandalism 17 77 
Hate Crime 0 0 

Miscellaneous 3 
SUB-TOTAL 19 _u. .~-.. 115 

TOTAL 24 195 
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CITATIONS 
PENAL CODE CITATIONS 

Fare Evasion 
Misuse of Fare Media 

Playing Sound Equipment 
Smoking/Eating/Drinking 
Expectorating in System 

Boisterous/Unruly Behavior 

Urinating in System 
Blocking Movement of Another 

Skateboarding/Roller Skating 

Unauthorized Use of Discount Ticket 
Possession of Opened Container (B&P Code) 

Other 
SUB-TOTAL 

VEHICLE CODE CITATIONS 

PART 1 CRIMES 

OTHER 

Pedestrian 
Stop & Turn 

Red Light 

Other 
SUB-TOTAL 

TOTAL 

ARRESTS 

Robbery 

AssauiUBattery 

Burglary 
Larcenyrrheft 

Motor Vehicle Theft 

SUB-TOTAL 
Driving Under the Influence 

Drunk in Public 

Miscellaneous 
Narcotic V iolations 

Sex Offense 

Traffic Violation 
Trespassing 

Vandalism 

Warrants - Misd/Fel 
Weapon Violations 

SUB-TOTAL 
TOTAL 

Oct-00 
45 

5 
0 
6 
0 

0 

0 
0 

4 
63 

0 
2 

39 
42 
105 

Oct-00 

2 

0 
0 
1 

2 

0 
0 
3 
0 

0 
0 
9 
0 
14 
19 

ARREST STATISTICS 

Adult 
Juvenile 

Felony 
Misdemeanor 

Oct-00 
16 
3 
7 
12 

YTD 

2562 
270 

5 
290 

6 

11 

16 

19 

9 
18 
6 
31 

3243 

49 
17 

6 
276 
348 

3591 

YTD 

4 

5 

0 

4 

14 

2 
10 

37 
36 

2 
6 
2 
7 

193 

8 
303 
317 

YTD 
278 
45 
117 
218 
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MlE1RO GREENr l]NfE 
12 Month Comparison: November 1999- October 2000 

Reported Part 1 Crimes NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT 
HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 

·~ 

FELONIOUS SEX ASSAULTS 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
~ 

ROBBERY 0 3 2 2 3 3 2 3 3 6 3 2 

FELONIOUS ASSAULTS 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 2 0 2 2 0 
-~ ~ 

BURGLARIES (other than veh) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

BURGLARY !THEFT FROM VEHICLE 1 0 4 0 2 1 4 0 0 0 1 3 

GRAND THEFT PERSON 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 

AUTO THEFT 5 0 3 1 2 4 1 1 3 4 3 0 

-
Reported Part 2 Crimes NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT 

PETTY THEFT 1 1 3 0 3 4 0 3 1 5 0 1 
- ·-·.- , .. , ~ 

BATTERY 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 4 0 1 1 0 

RAIL OPERA TOR ASSAULTS/BATT* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ... 
MISD SEX OFFENSES 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 -

VANDALISM 3 4 2 3 11 2 8 7 10 10 7 17 

:!. .• , _, 
:-· 

HATE CRIME 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

J. 
MISCELLANEOUS** 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 

* This is a special category to track assaults and batteries involving rail operators. 
**This category lists crimes or reported incidents such as narcotic violations, lost property, found property, trespassing .. . etc. 
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M1E1RO GRJEIENr IJNrE 
12 Month Comparison: November 1999 - October 2000 
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Homicide 
Felonious Sexual Assault 

Robbery 
Felonious Assault 

Burglary (other than veh) .• ,. 
Burglary!Theft From Vehicle 

Grand Theft Person 
Auto Theft 

SUB-TOTAL 
OTHER CRIMES Theft ; 

Battery •.·!W 
Bus Operator Assault/Battery :,. 

Misd. Sex Offense .~ .. 

Fare Evasion , 
Misuse of Fare Media · ' 

Smoking/Eating/Drinking / · · 
Expectorating in Syste 

Boisterious/Unruly Behavior. · 
Urinating in System ··~ 

Blocking Movement of Anothe~ • 
Possession of Opened Container (B&P Code 

Other 
SUB-TOTAL ' 

VEHICLE CODE Pedestrian 
Stops & Turns 

Red Light 
Other 

SUB-TOTAL · 

14 
26 
20 
2 

86 
0 

22 
170 
249 

1 
54 
74 
229 
45 
113 
102 

1282 
1542 
1771 

OTHER 
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Homicide 
Rape 

Robbery 
Assault/Battery 

Burglary 
Larceny !Theft . 

Motor Vehicle Theft .'ll· 
SUB-TOTAL , 

Drinking in Public · 
Driving Under the Influence 't_ 

Miscellaneous ,r, 

Narcotic Violatio · 

6 
21 
56 
63 
4 
25 
2 

26 
154 
18 

375 
422 
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lASD BUS PA1ROL 
12 Month Comparison: November 1999- October 2000 

0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 

0 2 0 0 3 5 4 2 4 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 2 2 3 0 0 

0 0 0 4 4 7 3 0 

0 5 5 4 6 0 3 

2 3 3 2 5 3 5 3 8 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12 5 8 9 12 9 14 8 9 10 4 3 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1 2 2 3 5 5 0 2 

* This is a special category to track assaults and batteries involving bus operators. 
** This category lists crimes or reported incidents such as narcotic violations, lost property. found property. trespassing ... etc. 
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]-A, Sr'l]) DJU~S1 li);A.'JfiDJtr\L L~!f~~ ·U Ja \ ; ' ~A_KVJ~ 
12 Month Comparison: November 1999- October 2000 
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ILASID BUS PA1ROl 

0 

Felonious Sexual Assault 1 

Robbery 0 

Felonious Assault 0 

Burglary (other than veh) 0 

Burglaryffheft From Veh 0 

Grand Theft Person 0 

Auto Theft 0 

1 

0 

0 

Bus Op AssauiUBattery 2 

0 

4 

0 

0 
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Union Station 
Civic Station 

Pershing Station 

7th & Metro Station 
Westlake Station 

Vermont/Wilshire Station 

Normandie/Wilshire Station 

Western/Wilshire Station 

BeverlyNermont Station 

Santa MonicaNermont Station 
SunseWermont Station 

Hollywood/Western Station 
HollywoodNine Station 

Hollywood/Highland Station 
Universal Cny Station 

North Hollywood Station 
Other 

PART 1 CRIMES 
Homicide 

Felonious Assault 
Burglary (other than vehicles} 
Burglaryrrheft from Vehicles 

..Aliilll* lifliB srae»St: .... 
REPORTED CRIME 
ct 0 YTD 

1 39 

0 0 

16 

2 14 

lil 19 
10 

1 

8 

li) 11 

1 10 

0 3 

lil 3 
0 13 
0 5 

5 
lil 14 

2 18 

11 
3 

59 

37 
57 
55 

5 

13 

19 

21 
11 
22 
89 
9 
6 
10 

301 

CITATIONS 
OCt:OO 

1 
1 

25 
18 

21 
26 

1 

6 

5 

7 
4 
14 
46 
14 
12 
7 

226 

YTD 
0 

4 

3 
0 
2 
8 
0 

18 
21 
1 

0 
4 

86 

0 
0 

68 

YTD 
110 

96 
766 
780 

1711 
1173 

116 

223 

619 

512 
376 
365 
1533 
256 
156 
229 
915 
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.... 

I CEIA TJ@JiiS 
CITATIONS <!let.:o·o 

Fare Evasion ~ 913 

Misuse of Fare Media 0 

Playing Sound Equipment 0 
Smoking/Eating/Drinking 9 
Expectorating in System ~ 

Boisterous/Unruly Behavior 2 
Urinating in System 0 

Blocking Movement of Another 0 
Skateboarding/Roller Skating 0 

Unauthorized Use of Discount Ticket 0 
Possession of Opened Container (B&P Code} 0 

PART 1 CRIMES 

OTHER 

I 

Traffic Infractions 
Vandalism Citations 

Other 
TOTAL 

Homicide 
Felonious Sexual Assault 

22'1 
1 
4 

434 

Robbery ~ 

Felonious Assault 0 
Burglary (other than vehicle} 0 
Burglaryrrheft from Vehicle 0 

Grand Theft Person (includes pickpocket} 0 
Auto Theft (Grand Theft 

Vandalism 
Narcotic Violations 

Theft 
Hate Crime 

Warrants - Misd/F el 
Weapon Violations 

Rail Operator Assaults/Battery 

Adutt 
Juvenile 

Felony 
Misdemeanor 

YTD 
8587 

20 

6 
195 
26 
47 

32 

6 
48 
3 

41 

833 
16 

89 
9949 

YTD 
0 
0 
12 
5 
2 
0 
2 

7 
28 

72 

2 
4 
65 
10 

87 
4 
0 

175 
3 

0 
228 

1 
YTD 
617 
77 
134 
560 
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ME1R_O RED liNE~ 
12 Month Comparison: November 1999- October 2000 

* This is a special category to track assaults and batteries involving rail operators. 
** This category lists crimes or reported incidents such as narcotic violations, lost property, found property, trespassing .. . etc. 

Arrests 
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Citations 
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Felonious Sexual Assault 
Robbery 

Felonious Assault 
Burglary (other than vehicle) 
Burglary/Theft from Vehicle 

Grand Theft Person 
Auto Theft (Grand Theft Auto) 

SUB-TOTAL 
Petty Theft 

Battery 
Bus Operator Assault/Battery• 

Sex Offense 

Fare Evasion 
Misuse of Fare Media 

Playing Sound Equipment 
Smoking/Eating/Drinking 
Expectorating in System 

Boisterious/Unruly Behavior 
Urinating in System 

Vandalism 
Possession of Opened Container (B&P Code) 

Bus Lane Violation 
Traffic Related Citation 

Other 

0 
351 
123 

5 
27 
114 

1 
621 
217 
19 

106 
90 

225 
0 

140 

0 
0 

27 
2 
98 
1 

344 
89 

351 
3153 
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Homicide 
Felonious Sexual Assault 

Robbery 
Felonious Assault 

Burglary (other than vehicle) { 
Burglary/Theft from Vehicle ' ~'I; 

Grand Theft Person .. ',Oil _ • 

Auto Theft (Grand Theft Auto) · 
Other 

SUB-TOTAL " 
OTHER Drinking in Public 

Driving Under the Influence 
Fare Evasion 

Possession of Fradulent Bus Pass 
Unauthorized Bus Transfer Sales 

Narcotic Violation 
Sex Offense 

Misdemeanor Traffic Violation ;-, 
Trespassing ~"'1 
Vandalism•• \ 

Warrant-Misd/Fel 
Battery 

Miscellaneous 
SUB-TOTAL 

TOTAL . 

• Information provided by Transit Bus Division 
•• Includes arrests by TBD's GHOST units. 

42 
6 
3 

37 
18 

358 
492 
20 
30 
1 
0 
0 
22 
14 
0 
0 

300 
62 
21 
71 

541 
1033 

492 
549 
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ILAFD 1UN!SIT BUS lD~V¥S]((}Nf 
12 Month Comparison: November 1999- October 2000 

* This is a special category to track assaults and batteries involving bus operators. 
** This category lists crimes or reported incidents such as narcotic violations, lost property, found property, trespassing ... etc. 

Arrests 
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FELONIOUS SEX ASSAULTS 
ROBBERY 12 

FELONIOUS ASSAULTS 5 
BURGLARY {other than veh) 0 

BURGLARYfTHEFT FROM VEHICLE 0 
2 
0 
19 

YTD 
8 

BATIERY 0 
BUS OPERA TOR AS SAUL TS/BA n· 5 

8 
5 
0 

MISCELLANEOUs•• 3 

Reported Part 1 Crimes 
HOMICIDE 

FELONIOUS SEX ASSAULTS ;.. 0 
ROBBERY 

.. 
22 
6 

0 

0 
30 

YTO 
8 
1 

BUS OPERA TOR ASSAULTS/BAn· 6 
3 
4 

HATE CRIME 0 
MISCELLANEOUS .. 0 

SUB-TOTAL 22 
TOTAL 52 
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